Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2024 - 105 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF A GRANT PROPOSAL TO THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS FY4 LOCAL RECREATIONAL IMPROVEMENT **GRANT PROGRAM BY THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD**

WHEREAS, the Township of West Milford desires to apply for and obtain a grant from the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs for approximately \$100,000.00 to install lighting as a part of a phased project for lighting and field improvements at West Milford Board of Educationowned Dygos Field; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Township of West Milford County of Passaic and State of New Jersey hereby authorizes as follows:

- 1. That the Township of West Milford does hereby authorize the application for such a grant; and
- 2. Recognizes and accepts that the Department may offer a lesser or greater amount and therefore, upon receipt of the grant agreement from the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, does further authorize the execution of any such grant agreement; and also, upon receipt of the fully executed agreement from the Department, does further authorize the expenditure of funds pursuant to the terms of the agreement between the Township of West Milford and the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Township Council of the Township of West Milford hereby authorizes the submission of Township of West Milford officials to sign the application, and that they or their successors in said titles are authorized to sign the agreement, and any other documents necessary in connection therewith:

Adopted:	February 14, 2024	
		Adopted this 14 th day of February, 2024 and certified as a true copy of an original
		William Senande, Township Clerk
CERTIFICA	TION	
Jersey, do h Milford at th	nereby certify that the foregoing res	hip of West Milford, County of Passaic State of New solution was duly adopted by the Township of West d at the West Milford Town Hall, 1480 Union Valley 024.
SIGNATURE	≣S	
William Sena	ande, Township Clerk	Michele Dale, Mayor